POWER
MP Series
400 - 1200 Watts
Total Power: 400 - 1200 W
Input Voltage: 85 - 264 VAC
# of Outputs: Up to 21
SPECIAL FEATURES
 � Current share on all outputs with ratings of

MP Series Data Sheet
Output Module Voltage/Current
Ordering Information
Voltage Voltage
Code
Single Output Module Code Dual Output** Triple Output
1 2 3 V1 V2 V1 V2 V3
2 V A 35 A 60 A 120 A — 10 A — — 2 A
2.2 V B 35 A 60 A 120 A — 10 A — — 2 A
3 V C 35 A 60 A 120 A — 10 A — — 2 A
3.3 V D 35 A 60 A 120 A — 10 A — — 2 A
5 V E 35 A 60 A 120 A 10 A 10 A — — 2 A
5.2 V F 35 A 60 A 115 A — 10 A — — 2 A
5.5 V G 34 A 58 A 109 A — 10 A — — 2 A
6.0 V H 23 A 42 A 78 A — 10 A — — 2 A
8.0 V I 20 A 36 A 68 A — — 1 A 1 A 1 A
10 V J 18 A 32 A 60 A — — 1 A 1 A 1 A
11 V K 17 A 31 A 54.5 A — — 1 A 1 A 1 A
12 V L 17 A 30 A 50 A 10 A 4 A 1 A 1 A 1 A
14 V M 14 A 21 A 40.5 A 9 A 4 A 1 A 1 A 1 A
15 V N 14 A 20 A 39 A 8 A 4 A 1 A 1 A 1 A
18 V O 11 A 19 A 33.3 A — — — 0.5 A 0.5 A
20 V P 10.5 A 18 A 30 A — — — 0.5 A 0.5 A
24 V Q 8.5 A 15 A 23.5 A 4 A 2 A — 0.5 A 0.5 A
28 V R 6.7 A 12.8 A 21.4 A 3 A 2 A — 0.5 A 0.5 A
30 V S 6.5 A 12 A 20 A — — — — —
33 V T 6.2 A 10.9 A 18.2 A — — — — —
36 V U 5.8 A 10 A 16.6 A — — — — —
42 V V 4.2 A 7.5 A 12.5 A — — — — —
48 V W 4.0 A 7.5 A 12.5 A — — — — —
54 V X 3.7 A 6.0 A 11 A — — — — —
60 V Y 3.5 A 6.0 A 10 A — — — — —
 Non-std* Z Special Voltage - Consult Factory for speciications
2.4 - 2.7 V 35 A 60 A 120 A — 10 A — — 2 A
3.6 - 4.5 V 35 A 60 A 120 A — 10 A — — 2 A
6.6 - 9.2 V 20 A 36 A 68 A 10 A 4 A — — 1 A
8.8 - 9.0 V 18 A 32 A 60 A 10 A 4 A — — 1 A
  MP1                    - 3L  - 2E  - 1Q  - 4LL          - HUP           - 00                  -###
Case Size (mm)
4 = 2.5” x 5” x 10”; 400 - 600 W, 5 Slots
 (63.5 x 127 x 254)
6 = 2.5” x 5” x 11”; 600- 800 W, 5 Slots
 (63.5 x 127 x 279.4)
8 = 2.5” x 7” x 10”; 800 - 1000 W, 6 Slots
 (63.5 x 177.8 x 254)
1 = 2.5” x 8” x 11”; 1000 - 1200 W, 7 Slots*
 (63.5 x 203.2 x 279.4)
Module Codes
Module/Voltage/Option Codes
Module codes:
(None) = 36 W triple O/P (1 slot)
1 = 210 W single O/P (1 slot)
2 = 360 W single O/P (2 slot)
3 = 600 W single O/P (3 slot)
4 = 144 W dual O/P (1 slot)
5 - 9 = future
Case Option Codes
First digit
0 - 9, A - Z parallel code
(See Parallel Codes table above)
Second digit
Standard Options
0 = No options
1 = Rear Air Exhaust
3 = Global enable
5 = Opt 1 + Opt 3
M = Low Leakage
N = Low Leakage + Opt 1
P = Low Leakage + Opt 3
R = Low Leakage + Opt 5
Add-on Modules
Voltage Codes: